

# Members' Library Service Request Form

Date of Document	21/06/12
Originator	Dave Northcott
Originator's Ref (if any)	
Document Title	A199EAST LINTON RAIL BRIDGE JOINT INSTALLATION

Please indicate if access to the document is to be "unrestricted" or "restricted", with regard to the terms of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985.

If the document is "restricted", please state on what grounds (click on grey area for dropdown menu):

For Publication		

Please indicate which committee this document should be recorded into (click on grey area for drop-down menu):

Cabinet

Additional information:

Authorised By	Brian Cooper
Designation	Senior Transportation Manager
Date	06/12/12

For Office Use Only:	
Library Reference	160/12
Date Received	21/06/12
Bulletin	June12



# **REPORT TO:** Members' Library Service

### **MEETING DATE:**

**BY:** Executive Director (Services for Communities)

**SUBJECT:** A199 East Linton Bypass Railway Bridge – joint installation

### 1 PURPOSE

1.1 To inform Members of the steps taken to procure the above Transportation – Road Network contract.

### 2 **RECOMMENDATIONS**

2.1 To note the award of the above work to USL Bridgecare.

#### 3 BACKGROUND

- 3.1 The East expansion joint to the above bridge is leaking water onto the abutment bearing shelf and requires remedial works to be undertaken.
- 3.2 The installation of an Asphaltic Plug Joint is considered to be the best solution to resolve the issue.
- 3.3 Quotations were received from 3 Asphaltic Plug Joint Installers and ranged in price from £11,726.11 to £17,340.00.

Contractor	Corrected Tender Total
USL Bridgecare	£11,726.11
Route One Highways Ltd.	£ 16,840.00
Stirling Lloyd Construction	£17,340.00

### 4 POLICY IMPLICATIONS

4.1 None

# 5 EQUALITIES IMPACT ASSESSMENT

5.1 This report is not applicable to the well being of equalities groups and Equality Impact Assessment is not required.

## 6 **RESOURCE IMPLICATIONS**

- 6.1 Financial The financial provision for the Joint Installation works will be allocated from the 2012/13 Transportation Road Network Revenue Budget.
- 6.2 Personnel None
- 6.3 Other None

# 7 BACKGROUND PAPERS

7.1 None

AUTHOR'S NAME	Brian Cooper
DESIGNATION	Senior Transportation Manager
CONTACT INFO	David Northcott - Ext 7726
DATE	21 June 2012